Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇒ ▼ 102378	3238	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Mark J. Weimholt	Name: Arthur M. Hovde	
2.27.03	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger	313 1/2 Ramsey Street	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 313 1/2 Ramsey Street	
Other		
	City:_HastingsState:_MN_Zip:_55033	
1/31/03 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? Yes V No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas J. Oppold	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Larkin, Hoffman, Dalv	✓ Enclosed	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be about 4 days discovered	
& Lindgren, Ltd.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Suite 1500		
Street Address: 7900 Xerxes Avenue South	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address:	V 22	
	7	
City: Bloomington State: MN Zip: 55431	229	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.		
Thomas I Omeda	February 21, 2003	
Thomas J. Oppold Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
, and the second	r sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

03/03/2003 GTON11

00000040 10248501

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 013792 FRAME: 0797

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, MARK J. WEIMHOLT, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1326 97th Avenue NW, Coon Rapids, Minnesota 55433 am an inventor of a certain new and useful invention as disclosed in United States Patent Application Serial No. 10/248,501, entitled "PORTABLE WORKSTATION AND CARRYING CASE." and having a filing date of January 24, 2003 (hereinafter the "Invention"); and

WHEREAS, Mr. Arthur M. Hovde, a citizen of the United States, residing at 313 1/2 Ramsey Street, Hastings, Minnesota 55033, a co-inventor of the Invention, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and Letters Patent in any and all foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, MARK J. WEIMHOLT, do hereby sell, assign and transfer and set over unto Mr. Arthur M. Hovde, his legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention and in and to all patents of the United States and in any and all foreign countries which may be issued for said Invention, and in and to all patent applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissues of said Invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same and to obtain all other possible remedies for his own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of his successors, assigns or other legal representatives. The said entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in Mr. Arthur M. Hovde. I further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me, to execute or assent to foreign applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the said entire right, title and interest hereby transferred in and to Mr. Arthur M. Hovde, his legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as Mr. Arthur M. Hovde or his successors and assigns may direct.

I covenant that I have not executed any instrument or taken any action contrary to this Assignment, nor will I do so in the future, and further covenant that I or my executors, administrators, representatives or assigns will execute all papers, assignments or other documents as requested by Mr. Arthur M. Hovde, or his successors and assigns, and that I will provide testimony by affidavit or otherwise on behalf of Mr. Arthur M. Hovde or his successors and assigns, in any proceeding before the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, foreign patent office, state or federal court, or other decision-making body, and that in general I will cooperate fully with Mr. Arthur M. Hovde, or his successors and assigns in the endeavor to secure, perfect, maintain or enforce any rights under said Invention, or any patents granted on said Invention.

The Commissioner of Patents, and the officials with comparable authority over patents in foreign countries, are hereby authorized and directed to issue, in accordance with this Assignment, any and all patents which may be granted as a result of the above referenced patent application or any such continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissues or any counterparts thereof, or otherwise granted on the said Invention.

Signed Mark J. WEIMHOLT	Date: $1/31/03$
STATE OF MINNESOTA) ss.: COUNTY OF COUNTY OR	
On this day of O() acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing ins	, 2003, before me came MARK J. WEIMHOLT, who strument on behalf of himself personally.
SOUNC DEBOER Robitary Public Winnesote Regulatoristic Engages per Sci (1907)	Notary Public

824369.1

RECORDED: 02/27/2003

PATENT REEL: 013792 FRAME: 0798